

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 78

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE SPIRITS AND SPIRIT COMPOUNDS ACT, CHAP. 87:54

REGULATIONS

MADE BY THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 55A OF THE SPIRITS AND
SPIRIT COMPOUNDS ACT

THE WAREHOUSING OF SPIRITS (AMENDMENT)
REGULATIONS, 2009

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Warehousing of Spirits Citation
(Amendment) Regulations, 2009.
2. In these Regulations, “Regulations” means the Warehousing of Interpretation
Spirits Regulations, 2004.
3. Regulation 5(1) of the Regulations is amended—Regulation 5
amended
(a) in paragraph *(a)*, by—
 - (i) deleting the words “six thousand, two hundred and ninety-five dollars per month” and substituting the following:
 - “(i) six thousand and seven hundred dollars per month with effect from 1st January, 2005;
 - (ii) six thousand, nine hundred and one dollars per month with effect from 1st January, 2006; and
 - (iii) seven thousand, eight hundred and seventy-two dollars per month with effect from 1st January, 2007”; and
 - (ii) deleting the words “five thousand, six hundred and seventy-one dollars per month” and substituting the following:
 - “(i) six thousand, and fifty-seven dollars per month with effect from 1st January, 2005;
 - (ii) six thousand, two hundred and thirty-nine dollars per month with effect from 1st January, 2006; and
 - (iii) seven thousand, one hundred and fifty-one dollars per month with effect from 1st January, 2007”; and

(b) in paragraph (b), by deleting the words “five thousand, six hundred and seventy-one dollars a month” and substituting the following:

“(i) six thousand and fifty-seven dollars per month with effect from 1st January, 2005;

(ii) six thousand, two hundred and thirty-nine dollars per month with effect from 1st January, 2006; and

(iii) seven thousand, one hundred and fifty-one dollars per month with effect from 1st January, 2007”.

Regulation 6
amended

4. Regulation 6(2) of the Regulations is amended by deleting the words “one hundred and eighty-six dollars and forty-four cents” and substituting the following:

“(a) one hundred and ninety-nine dollars and fourteen cents with effect from 1st January, 2005;

(b) two hundred and five dollars and twelve cents with effect from 1st January, 2006; and

(c) two hundred and thirty-five dollars and eleven cents with effect from 1st January, 2007”.

Dated this 31st day of March, 2009.

K. NUNEZ-TESHEIRA
Minister of Finance